
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/30/25 at 4:33:57 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 4 months or 35,952 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

48  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 1500 CUSTOM

VIN: 1GCPDBEK1NZ601722
CREW PICKUP
2.7L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/mkZ5VDTk65U-UeYdkgtwwiwYX2-rPjlOZ9bXzB8ex1ouZLVYSrXt_G4ESLSdTBc_ho88ItGnP9wECa7-fikKr_YHlQvQztPoFa7neu6mQMWyPC0jL0POLmV0cLqD8JhbhhHnz2JDKnthcEY3cBHcxdQiYPJAHEg1hkyFYWAPVu8UydCsEf_4B-yhB6abDze8vRufKKP97TgVebovzsOUoxMK7P5oc7Olt17swW5YnGkZgDHr-irDmO-DIVs4RHCH8MAULWWgMOdfsuJ89BZ9zwg7bCVTH3AN3_hEEqh1PSxGEVbWS5-EL_zNDjOcURNmYP4flMDVFneOWMe8QblJkXAH9hMMc0ZQF5BWRiQJfr7Oh_Edr08_5ea6sVQ3YD8idIE.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

09/02/2022 6 Stephen Wade Auto Center
Saint George, UT
435-628-5201

4.7 / 5.0

671 Verified Reviews

10,088 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/27/2022 48 Stephen Wade Auto Center Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 48

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/JMBEpCNAwATllAIdtE67BvyKK5bHUtTn7SgNiEjVzVE1j0Qy0GDtYhfeTk86o13f8FKCvo06NILulF1TzFO5XpXROK3Ojc2LT7JIWUgOmk2tSJiu1SMMkptr6aKsQZJUbbtNSVMuemov4a7rhPO5-d6FF7H9aKrz5vlHNfZtdIdIPdpx_a-8ayw3KK8onI3iWEkRzPFFzuVOI0oX0ajreOTeRyUMGV8W2I1rUSUvk6sv7AuTuUvuZnmV5n7KZMJMDgBqRa4yKHnVZFdEibb5JnYpdVe_LHYupfKa0lcgawJ8K6SoImNwMh7G-WT3tJUNGBQTTDHpsHj13QoXyqlCS4S0Ii_y7_eURewjpWeBo7EzD_p3m2m6LNuRpU030OVFi3tvOK4jPQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/oEXKhhW4u00QQBkh5tMAMDuRQ3y7E_O04MK3HtA4WAkHONGMHL62jh7vo0XGE4PzYf1v2J7MsO5dgxEMoGcz49H9kR8PTV9hvobLzosI-fOfNMpnt2JWaCFf6OHh1GX9q90tFc7V9mjCcNxSPLFeBUpbccXajClS-NXEHdZDzWKgk8_8qByh1fqBKHdbxcrTLcM61s-EhMMqgTfiVboVtRwo9ehvxkinYc-Y-GmSQmQcSpYqzI8TFlwLe808vf_vUFVd4ZgG90ItZm7UtH-a-7bK1lsZenZvjV7RCbFv9fWcXdzcpemmv61657LRqOqFNW0LLjLI55s4AJ-0v5F9v-krIa8yljBGtU7qAS2aUkx92NN8SujOLDyXHF4pZg4P2i288dA3Ig.cfx
http://www.stephenwade.com/
http://www.stephenwade.com/


Saint George, UT
435-628-5201

4.7 / 5.0

671 Verified Reviews

10,088 Customer Favorites

10/27/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/20/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Provo, UT
Title #E001152822UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/11/2025 Idaho Locksmith Company
Boise, ID
208-900-8773

Vehicle serviced

06/17/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Provo, UT
Title #UT011684929

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/30/25 4:33:57 PM (CDT)
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https://www.facebook.com/idaholocksmithcompany
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

